
I-SHOU UNIVERSITY 

Academic Calendar for the 1st Semester of Academic Year 2024 
Adopted on May 15, 2024, at the fourth meeting of the University Administration Council in the second semester of the academic year 2023 

Y W 
Monthly Calendar Date 

Day Event 
S M T W T F S M D 

20
24

 

 

 
4 
11 
18 
25 

 
5 
12 
19 
26 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

Aug 

1 
5-30 
19-25 

Thu 
Mon-Fri 
Mon-Sun 

The 1st semester begins 
Application for overseas study 
Online course registration 

 
1 
2 
3 
4 
 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
 

4 
11 
18 
25 

5 
12 
19 
26 

6 
13 
20 
27 

7 
14 
21 
28 

Sept 

1-2 
 
2 

3-5 
5-6 

 
 
6 
 
 

7-8 
 
9 
 

9-20 
 
 
 
 

9-10 
9-13 

 
9-15 
9-16 

 
9-27 

 
 

17 

Sun-Mon 
 

Mon 
Tue-Thu 
Thu-Fri 

 
 

Fri 
 
 

Sat-Sun 
 

Mon 
 

Mon-Fri 
 
 
 
 

Mon-Tue 
Mon-Fri 

 
Mon-Sun 
Mon-Mon 

 
Mon-Fri 

 
 

Tue 

Moving into the dormitory (for freshman 
students) 
Deadline for enrollment and payment 
New student orientation 
Make-up exams for students having taken 
leave of absence from the final exams in the 
previous semester 
Enrollment and orientation for new 
international students; Test of Chinese as a 
Foreign Language 
Moving into the dormitory (for continuing 
students) 
Session begins; First day of school; Late 
enrollment acceptance 
Application for grants by overseas Chinese 
students in straitened circumstances; 
Application for work-study positions and 
education subsidies by overseas Chinese 
students 
New students’ health checkup 
Application for taking a minor / a second 
major 
Online course add/drop 
Application for exemption from taking 
freshman-level general English courses 
Application for admission to inter-college / 
departmental credit programs and microcredit 
programs 
Mid-Autumn Festival (one day off) 

 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

4 
11 
18 
25 

5 
12 
19 
26 Oct 

1-8 
10 
12 
 

10/14-11/1 
16 
23 

Tue-Tue 
Thu 
Sat 

 
Mon-Fri 

Wed 
Wed 

Application for inter-departmental transfer 
National Day (one day off) 
ISU Anniversary Celebrations and Athletic 
Meet 
Midterm teaching survey 
ISU Anniversary 
University Council Meeting 

 
9 
10 
11 
12 

 
3 
10 
17 
24 

 
4 
11 
18 
25 

 
5 
12 
19 
26 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

Nov 

4-8 
 

4-10 
 

21 
11/25-12/6 

29 

Mon-Fri 
 

Mon-Sun 
 

Thu 
Mon-Fri 

Fri 

Midterm exam week (for daytime 
programs) 
Midterm exam week (for evening 
programs) 
Inquiries into midterm warnings 
Application for course withdrawal 
Deadline for application for master’s thesis 
oral defense 



13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

4 
11 
18 
25 

5 
12 
19 
26 

6 
13 
20 
27 

7 
14 
21 
28 

Dec 

13 
 

12/16-1/3 
12/30-1/10 

Fri 
 

Mon-Fri 
Mon-Fri 

Deadline for application for doctoral 
dissertation oral defense 
Final teaching survey 
Application for International Student 
Scholarship by continuing international 
students 

20
25

 

 
18 

 
5 
12 
19 
26 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

4 
11 
18 
25 

Jan 

1 
6-10 
6-12 

8 
9-12 
13 
 

15 
24 
 
 

25-31 
31 

Wed 
Mon-Fri 
Mon-Sun 

Wed 
Thu-Sun 

Mon 
 

Wed 
Fri 

 
 

Sat-Fri 
Fri 

National Founding Day (one day off) 
Final exam week (for daytime programs) 
Final exam week (for evening programs) 
University Council Meeting 
Moving out of the dormitory 
Deadline for doctoral dissertation oral 
defense 
Deadline for submitting semester grades 
Deadline for submitting degree treatises by 
graduate students having passed the oral 
defense in previous semesters 
Lunar New Year Holiday 
The 1st semester ends 

 The winter vacation starts on January 13, 2025, and ends on February 14, 2025. 
 Official leave granted to indigenous students for indigenous rituals and ceremonies is subject to the 

announcement by the Council of Indigenous Peoples of the Executive Yuan. Please visit <HERE> for more 
information. 

 National holidays in 2025 are subject to the announcement by the Directorate-General of Personnel 
Administration, Executive Yuan, and the University will update the academic calendar online accordingly.  

  



I-SHOU UNIVERSITY 
Academic Calendar for the 2nd Semester of Academic Year 2024 

Adopted on May 15, 2024, at the fourth meeting of the University Administration Council in the second semester of the academic year 2023 

Amendments adopted on December 25, 2024, at the fifth meeting of the University Administration Council in the first semester of the academic year 2024 

Y W 
Monthly Calendar Date 

Day Event S M T W T F S M D 

20
25

 

 
 
 
1 
2 
 

 
2 
9 
16 
23 

 
3 
10 
17 
24 

 
4 
11 
18 
25 

 
5 
12 
19 
26 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
 

Feb 

1 
3 
 

3-27 
8 
 

8-9 
 
 
 

10 
13-14 

 
 

14 
 
 

15-16 
17 
 

17-21 
 

17-23 
17-24 

 
17-27 

 
 

2/17-3/7 
 
 

28 

Sat 
Mon 

 
Mon-Thu 

Sat 
 

Sat-Sun 
 
 
 

Mon 
Thu-Fri 

 
 

Fri 
 
 

Sat-Sun 
Mon 

 
Mon-Fri 

 
Mon-Sun 
Mon-Mon 

 
Mon-Thu 

 
 

Mon-Fri 
 
 

Fri 

The 2nd semester begins 
Deadline for application for changing 
semester grades of the previous semester 
Application for overseas study 
Adjusted workday (in place of January 
27) 
2025 First Senior Professional and 
Technical Examinations for Dietitians, 
Registered Professional Nurses, and Social 
Workers  
Deadline for enrollment and payment 
Make-up exams for students having taken 
leave of absence from the final exams in the 
previous semester 
Enrollment and orientation for new 
international students; Test of Chinese as a 
Foreign Language 
Moving into the dormitory 
Session begins; First day of school; Late 
enrollment acceptance 
Application for taking a minor / a secondary 
major 
Online course add/drop 
Application for exemption from taking 
freshman-level general English courses 
Application for work-study positions and 
education subsidies by overseas Chinese 
students 
Application for admission to inter-college / 
departmental credit programs and 
microcredit programs 
Peace Memorial Day (one day off) 

 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 
2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

 
3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

 
4 
11 
18 
25 

 
5 
12 
19 
26 
 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 
 

Mar 

5 
11-18 

3/24-4/11 
 

Wed 
Tue-Tue 
Mon-Fri 

University Council Meeting 
Application for inter-departmental transfer 
Midterm teaching survey 

 
8 
9 
10 
11 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
 

4 
11 
18 
25 

5 
12 
19 
26 

Apr 

3 
 
4 
 

14-18 
 

14-20 
 

30 

Thu 
 

Fri 
 

Mon-Fri 
 

Mon-Sun 
 

Wed 

Compensatory holiday for Children’s 
Day 
Children’s Day and Tomb Sweeping Day 
(one day off) 
Midterm exam week (for daytime 
programs) 
Midterm exam week (for evening 
programs) 
Deadline for application for master’s thesis 
oral defense 



 
12 
13 
14 
15 

 
4 
11 
18 
25 

 
5 
12 
19 
26 

 
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

May 

1 
5-16 
12-30 

16 
 

16-17 
 
 

23-29 
 

28 
30 
 

31 

Thu 
Mon-Fri 
Mon-Fri 

Fri 
 

Fri-Sat 
 
 

Fri-Thu 
 

Wed 
Fri 

 
Sat 

Inquiries into midterm warnings 
Application for course withdrawal 
Final teaching survey 
Compensatory holiday for ISU’s  
Anniversary (one day off)  
Specific Subject Screening for College 
Admissions via Individual Application 
(Second Stage) 
Final exam week for graduands (for both 
daytime and evening programs) 
University Council Meeting 
Compensatory holiday for Dragon Boat 
Festival 
Dragon Boat Festival (one day off) 

16 
17 
18 
 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
 

4 
11 
18 
25 

5 
12 
19 
26 

6 
13 
20 
27 

7 
14 
21 
28 

Jun 

4 
 
7 

9-20 
 
 

13 
 

16-20 
16-22 
19-22 
21-22 

 
 
 

25 

Wed 
 

Sat 
Mon-Fri 

 
 

Fri 
 

Mon-Fri 
Mon-Sun 
Thu-Sun 
Sat-Sun 

 
 
 

Wed 

Deadline for submitting semester grades of 
graduands 
Graduation Ceremony 
Application for International Student 
Scholarship by continuing international 
students 
Deadline for application for doctoral 
dissertation oral defense 
Final exam week (for daytime programs) 
Final exam week (for evening programs) 
Moving out of the dormitory 
2025 Second Senior Professional and 
Technical Examinations for Medical 
Doctors and Chinese Medicine Practitioners 
(Stage Two)  
Deadline for submitting semester grades of 
non-graduands 

  
6 
13 
20 
27 

 
7 
14 
21 
28 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

4 
11 
18 
25 

5 
12 
19 
26 

Jul 

9 
14 
 
 
 

31 

Wed 
Mon 

 
 
 

Thu 

University Council Meeting 
Deadline for application for changing 
semester grades of the current semester; 
Deadline for doctoral dissertation oral 
defense 
Deadline for master’s thesis oral defense; 
Deadline for application for direct 
admission to doctoral programs; Deadline 
for submitting degree treatises by graduate 
students having passed the oral defense in 
previous semesters; The 2nd semester ends 

 The summer vacation begins on June 23, 2025, and ends at the end of August 2025.  
 Official leave granted to indigenous students for indigenous rituals and ceremonies is subject to the 

announcement by the Council of Indigenous Peoples of the Executive Yuan. Please visit <HERE> for more 
information. 

 National holidays in 2025 are subject to the announcement by the Directorate-General of Personnel 
Administration, Executive Yuan, and the University will update the academic calendar online accordingly.  

https://www.cip.gov.tw/zh-tw/news/data-list/F898AF3809E5CD9E/EDBA26F8192106814590508197DA4F63-info.html
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