I-SHOU UNIVERSITY

Academic Calendar for the 1st Semester of Academic Year 2024

Adopted on May 15, 2024, at the fourth meeting of the University Administration Council in the second semester of the academic year 2023

	W		Mo	nth	ly C	aler	ıdaı	<u>^</u>		Date			
Y		S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	M	D	Day	Event	
									1,1		TD1	TDL 1st	
		4	_	_	7	1	2	3		1 5-30	Thu Mon-Fri	The 1st semester begins	
		4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Aug	19-25	Mon-Sun	Application for overseas study Online course registration	
		11	12							17-23	Wion-Sun	Offine course registration	
		II		20	21 28	22		24					
		 	<u>26</u>	3	4	5	30	7		1-2	Sun-Mon	Moving into the dormitory (for freshman	
	1	1 8	9	10		12	6	14		1-2	Sull-Moll	students)	
	2	15			18			21		2	Mon	Deadline for enrollment and payment	
	3				25					3-5	Tue-Thu	New student orientation	
	4	29		27	23	20	21	20		5-6	Thu-Fri	Make-up exams for students having taken	
	•		50									leave of absence from the final exams in the	
										_		previous semester	
										6	Fri	Enrollment and orientation for new	
												international students; Test of Chinese as a	
									Sept	7-8	Sat-Sun	Foreign Language Moving into the dormitory (for continuing	
										7-8	Sai-Suii	students)	
										9	Mon	Session begins; First day of school; Late	
												enrollment acceptance	
										9-20	Mon-Fri	Application for grants by overseas Chinese	
												students in straitened circumstances;	
												Application for work-study positions and	
												education subsidies by overseas Chinese	
2024										9-10	Mon-Tue	students New students' health checkup	
20										9-10	Mon-Fri	Application for taking a minor / a second	
										7 13	IVIOII I II	major	
										9-15	Mon-Sun	Online course add/drop	
										9-16	Mon-Mon	Application for exemption from taking	
										0.05)	freshman-level general English courses	
										9-27	Mon-Fri	Application for admission to inter-college /	
												departmental credit programs and microcredit programs	
										17	Tue	Mid-Autumn Festival (one day off)	
			1-1	1	2	3	4	5		1-8	Tue-Tue	Application for inter-departmental transfer	
	5	6	7	8		10	11	12		10	Thu	National Day (one day off)	
	6	13	14				18	19		12	Sat	ISU Anniversary Celebrations and Athletic	
	7	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Oct	10/14 11/1		Meet	
	8	27	28	29	30	31				10/14-11/1	Mon-Fri	Midterm teaching survey	
										16 23	Wed Wed	ISU Anniversary University Council Meeting	
						-	1	2		4-8	Mon-Fri	Midterm exam week (for daytime	
	9	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Nov	7-0	141011-1/11	programs)	
	10	10	11	12	13	14		16		4-10	Mon-Sun	Midterm exam week (for evening	
	11	17		19		21		23				programs)	
	12				27					21	Thu	Inquiries into midterm warnings	
		ļ .		_0	- 1	_0	_,	-		11/25-12/6	Mon-Fri	Application for course withdrawal	
										29	Fri	Deadline for application for master's thesis	
								-				oral defense	

	13	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		13	Fri	Deadline for application for doctoral
	14	8	9	10	11	12	13	14				dissertation oral defense
	15	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	Dec	12/16-1/3	Mon-Fri	Final teaching survey
		ll .					27		Dec	12/30-1/10	Mon-Fri	Application for International Student
	17	29	30	31								Scholarship by continuing international
												students
					1	2	3	4		1	Wed	National Founding Day (one day off)
	18	5	6	7	8	9	10	11		6-10	Mon-Fri	Final exam week (for daytime programs)
		12	13	14	15	16	17	18		6-12		Final exam week (for evening programs)
		19	20	21	22	23	24	25		8	Wed	University Council Meeting
		26	27	28	29	30	31			9-12	Thu-Sun	Moving out of the dormitory
S						•				13	Mon	Deadline for doctoral dissertation oral
2025									Jan			defense
7										15	Wed	Deadline for submitting semester grades
										24	Fri	Deadline for submitting degree treatises by
												graduate students having passed the oral
												defense in previous semesters
										25-31	Sat-Fri	Lunar New Year Holiday
										31	Fri	The 1 st semester ends

- **❖** The winter vacation starts on January 13, 2025, and ends on February 14, 2025.
- ❖ Official leave granted to indigenous students for indigenous rituals and ceremonies is subject to the announcement by the Council of Indigenous Peoples of the Executive Yuan. Please visit < HERE > for more information.
- ❖ National holidays in 2025 are subject to the announcement by the Directorate-General of Personnel Administration, Executive Yuan, and the University will update the academic calendar online accordingly.

I-SHOU UNIVERSITY

Academic Calendar for the 2nd Semester of Academic Year 2024

Adopted on May 15, 2024, at the fourth meeting of the University Administration Council in the second semester of the academic year 2023 Amendments adopted on December 25, 2024, at the fifth meeting of the University Administration Council in the first semester of the academic year 2024

			Mo	nth	ly C	aler	ıdar			Date		
Y	W	S	M	Т	W	T	F	S	M	D	Day	Event
		2 9	3 10		5 12	6 13	7 14	1 8 15		1 3	Sat Mon	The 2 nd semester begins Deadline for application for changing semester grades of the previous semester
		16 23	17 24		19 26	20 27	21 28	22		3-27 8	Mon-Thu Sat	Application for overseas study Adjusted workday (in place of January 27)
										8-9	Sat-Sun	2025 First Senior Professional and Technical Examinations for Dietitians, Registered Professional Nurses, and Social Workers
										10 13-14	Mon Thu-Fri	Deadline for enrollment and payment Make-up exams for students having taken leave of absence from the final exams in the previous semester
									Feb	14	Fri	Enrollment and orientation for new international students; Test of Chinese as a Foreign Language
										15-16 17	Sat-Sun Mon	Moving into the dormitory Session begins; First day of school; Late
										17-21	Mon-Fri	enrollment acceptance Application for taking a minor / a secondary major
										17-23	Mon-Sun	Online course add/drop
2025										17-24	Mon-Mon	Application for exemption from taking freshman-level general English courses
										17-27	Mon-Thu	Application for work-study positions and education subsidies by overseas Chinese students
										2/17-3/7	Mon-Fri	Application for admission to inter-college / departmental credit programs and microcredit programs
										28	Fri	Peace Memorial Day (one day off)
								1		5	Wed	University Council Meeting
	3	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		11-18	Tue-Tue	Application for inter-departmental transfer
	4	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	Mar	3/24-4/11	Mon-Fri	Midterm teaching survey
		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	14141			
	-	23		25	26	27	28	29				
	7	30	51	1	2	3	4	5		3	Thu	Compensatory holiday for Children's
	8	6	7	1 8	9 16	10 17	11	5 12		3	1 iiu	Day
	9	13 20	14 21	15 22						4	Fri	Children's Day and Tomb Sweeping Day (one day off)
	11	27	28	29	30				Apr	14-18	Mon-Fri	Midterm exam week (for daytime programs)
										14-20	Mon-Sun	
										30	Wed	Deadline for application for master's thesis oral defense

								1			
					1	2	3		1	Thu	Inquiries into midterm warnings
12	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		5-16	Mon-Fri	Application for course withdrawal
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17		12-30	Mon-Fri	Final teaching survey
		19	20	21	22	23	24		16	Fri	Compensatory holiday for ISU's
		26	27				31				Anniversary (one day off)
10			_,						16-17	Fri-Sat	Specific Subject Screening for College
								N /			Admissions via Individual Application
								May			(Second Stage)
									23-29	Fri-Thu	Final exam week for graduands (for both
											daytime and evening programs)
									28	Wed	University Council Meeting
									30	Fri	Compensatory holiday for Dragon Boat
											Festival
									31	Sat	Dragon Boat Festival (one day off)
16	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		4	Wed	Deadline for submitting semester grades of
17	8	9	10	11	12	13	14				graduands
18	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		7	Sat	Graduation Ceremony
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28		9-20	Mon-Fri	Application for International Student
	29	30									Scholarship by continuing international
											students
									13	Fri	Deadline for application for doctoral
											dissertation oral defense
								Jun	16-20	Mon-Fri	Final exam week (for daytime programs)
									16-22	Mon-Sun	Final exam week (for evening programs)
									19-22	Thu-Sun	Moving out of the dormitory
									21-22	Sat-Sun	2025 Second Senior Professional and
											Technical Examinations for Medical
											Doctors and Chinese Medicine Practitioners
											(Stage Two)
									25	Wed	Deadline for submitting semester grades of
											non-graduands
			1	2	3	4	5		9	Wed	University Council Meeting
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		14	Mon	Deadline for application for changing
	II		15	16		18					semester grades of the current semester;
			22	23		25	26				Deadline for doctoral dissertation oral
	27	28	29	30	31				2.4	TOTAL CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	defense
								Jul	31	Thu	Deadline for master's thesis oral defense;
											Deadline for application for direct
											admission to doctoral programs; Deadline
											for submitting degree treatises by graduate
											students having passed the oral defense in
											previous semesters; The 2 nd semester ends

- **❖** The summer vacation begins on June 23, 2025, and ends at the end of August 2025.
- ❖ Official leave granted to indigenous students for indigenous rituals and ceremonies is subject to the announcement by the Council of Indigenous Peoples of the Executive Yuan. Please visit < HERE > for more information.
- ❖ National holidays in 2025 are subject to the announcement by the Directorate-General of Personnel Administration, Executive Yuan, and the University will update the academic calendar online accordingly.